

PS&E JOB NO : 12A012 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008439 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL4137
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 SR 104 TO 52ND AVE W &
 I-5/220TH ST SW I/C RAMPS - PAVING
 12A012
 PROJECT : IM-0053(963), IM-0054(284)
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 27 2013
 AWARDED ON : Apr 1 2013

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 14282 GALAXY WAY - 98272 PO BOX 247 MONROE WA 982720247 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	CEMEX CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS 6300 GLENWOOD AVE EVERETT, WA 98203-4247 EVERETT WA 982030037 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			1.47 %		-41.00 %		-48.38 %
			339,000.00	344,000.00	5,000.00	200,000.00	-139,000.00	175,000.00	-164,000.00
2	REMOVING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE								
	1.0000 EACH		700.0000	1,500.0000	114.29 %	1,000.0000	42.86 %	2,000.0000	185.71 %
			700.00	1,500.00	800.00	1,000.00	300.00	2,000.00	1,300.00
3	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK								
	301.0000 S.Y.		20.0000	15.0000	-25.00 %	145.0000	625.00 %	50.0000	150.00 %
			6,020.00	4,515.00	-1,505.00	43,645.00	37,625.00	15,050.00	9,030.00
4	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER								
	305.0000 L.F.		5.0000	10.0000	100.00 %	87.0000	1,640.00 %	25.0000	400.00 %
			1,525.00	3,050.00	1,525.00	26,535.00	25,010.00	7,625.00	6,100.00
5	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB								
	134.0000 L.F.		10.0000	6.0000	-40.00 %	100.0000	900.00 %	25.0000	150.00 %
			1,340.00	804.00	-536.00	13,400.00	12,060.00	3,350.00	2,010.00
6	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT								
	121.0000 S.Y.		90.0000	26.0000	-71.11 %	89.0000	-1.11 %	40.0000	-55.56 %
			10,890.00	3,146.00	-7,744.00	10,769.00	-121.00	4,840.00	-6,050.00
7	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. SIDEWALK								
	6.0000 S.Y.		30.0000	52.0000	73.33 %	112.0000	273.33 %	550.0000	1,733.33 %
			180.00	312.00	132.00	672.00	492.00	3,300.00	3,120.00
8	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. CURB								
	6.0000 L.F.		40.0000	52.0000	30.00 %	108.0000	170.00 %	550.0000	1,275.00 %
			240.00	312.00	72.00	648.00	408.00	3,300.00	3,060.00
9	REMOVING TRAFFIC ISLAND								
	581.0000 S.Y.		7.0000	11.0000	57.14 %	10.0000	42.86 %	45.0000	542.86 %
			4,067.00	6,391.00	2,324.00	5,810.00	1,743.00	26,145.00	22,078.00
10	REMOVING TRAFFIC CURB								
	52.0000 L.F.		10.0000	6.0000	-40.00 %	74.0000	640.00 %	40.0000	300.00 %
			520.00	312.00	-208.00	3,848.00	3,328.00	2,080.00	1,560.00
11	REMOVING GUIDE POST								
	133.0000 EACH		8.0000	0.0100	-99.88 %	10.0000	25.00 %	10.0000	25.00 %
			1,064.00	1.33	-1,062.67	1,330.00	266.00	1,330.00	266.00

PS&E JOB NO : 12A012 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008439 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL4137
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 SR 104 TO 52ND AVE W &
 I-5/220TH ST SW I/C RAMPS - PAVING
 12A012
 PROJECT : IM-0053(963), IM-0054(284)
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 27 2013
 AWARDED ON : Apr 1 2013

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 14282 GALAXY WAY - 98272 PO BOX 247 MONROE WA 982720247 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	CEMEX CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS 6300 GLENWOOD AVE EVERETT, WA 98203-4247 EVERETT WA 982030037 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION										
12	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE									
	2287.0000	L.F.	1.5000	0.8000	-46.67 %	1.0000	-33.33 %	0.5000	-66.67 %	
			3,430.50	1,829.60	-1,600.90	2,287.00	-1,143.50	1,143.50	-2,287.00	
13	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING									
	11.0000	EACH	35.0000	160.0000	357.14 %	132.5000	278.57 %	125.0000	257.14 %	
			385.00	1,760.00	1,375.00	1,457.50	1,072.50	1,375.00	990.00	
14	REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER									
	2.6000	HUND	500.0000	850.0000	70.00 %	265.0000	-47.00 %	620.0000	24.00 %	
			1,300.00	2,210.00	910.00	689.00	-611.00	1,612.00	312.00	
GRADING										
15	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	5057.0000	S.Y.	15.0000	45.0000	200.00 %	23.0000	53.33 %	35.0000	133.33 %	
			75,855.00	227,565.00	151,710.00	116,311.00	40,456.00	176,995.00	101,140.00	
DRAINAGE										
16	GRATE INLET TYPE 2									
	1.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	2,300.0000	-8.00 %	2,500.0000	0.00 %	6,000.0000	140.00 %	
			2,500.00	2,300.00	-200.00	2,500.00	0.00	6,000.00	3,500.00	
STORM SEWER										
17	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1									
	2.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	1,750.0000	16.67 %	1,500.0000	0.00 %	2,750.0000	83.33 %	
			3,000.00	3,500.00	500.00	3,000.00	0.00	5,500.00	2,500.00	
18	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE									
	134.0000	L.F.	10.0000	2.1000	-79.00 %	13.0000	30.00 %	10.0000	0.00 %	
			1,340.00	281.40	-1,058.60	1,742.00	402.00	1,340.00	0.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 12A012 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008439 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL4137
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 SR 104 TO 52ND AVE W &
 I-5/220TH ST SW I/C RAMPS - PAVING
 12A012
 PROJECT : IM-0053(963), IM-0054(284)
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 27 2013
 AWARDED ON : Apr 1 2013

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 14282 GALAXY WAY - 98272 PO BOX 247 MONROE WA 982720247 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	CEMEX CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS 6300 GLENWOOD AVE EVERETT, WA 98203-4247 EVERETT WA 982030037 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
STORM SEWER									
19	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.								
	134.0000	L.F.	50.0000	-49.00 %	50.0000	0.00 %	45.0000	-10.00 %	
			6,700.00	-3,283.00	6,700.00	0.00	6,030.00	-670.00	
STRUCTURE									
20	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR BUS SHELTER FOUNDATION								
	2.1000	C.Y.	400.0000	-18.75 %	2,150.0000	437.50 %	2,222.0000	455.50 %	
			840.00	-157.50	4,515.00	3,675.00	4,666.20	3,826.20	
21	BRIDGE DECK REPAIR								
	40.0000	S.F.	150.0000	40.00 %	180.0000	20.00 %	200.0000	33.33 %	
			6,000.00	2,400.00	7,200.00	1,200.00	8,000.00	2,000.00	
22	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (DECK SEAL)								
	1696.0000	S.Y.	13.0000	5.77 %	20.0000	53.85 %	25.0000	92.31 %	
			22,048.00	1,272.00	33,920.00	11,872.00	42,400.00	20,352.00	
SURFACING									
23	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE								
	1104.0000	TON	25.0000	120.00 %	40.0000	60.00 %	45.0000	80.00 %	
			27,600.00	33,120.00	44,160.00	16,560.00	49,680.00	22,080.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT									
24	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE								
		EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			16,300.00	16,300.00	16,300.00		16,300.00		
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT									
25	CORROSION RESISTANT DOWEL BAR								
	14.0000	EACH	60.0000	-63.33 %	55.0000	-8.33 %	58.0000	-3.33 %	
			840.00	-532.00	770.00	-70.00	812.00	-28.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 12A012 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008439 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL4137
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 SR 104 TO 52ND AVE W &
 I-5/220TH ST SW I/C RAMPS - PAVING
 12A012
 PROJECT : IM-0053(963), IM-0054(284)
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 27 2013
 AWARDED ON : Apr 1 2013

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. CEMEX CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE 14282 GALAXY WAY - 98272 6300 GLENWOOD AVE
 PO BOX 247 EVERETT, WA 98203-4247
 EVERETT WA 982011927 MONROE WA 982720247 EVERETT WA 982030037
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
26	HOT MIX ASPHALT CRACK SEALING	EST.	15,000.00	0.00 %	15,000.00	0.00 %	15,000.00	0.00 %
27	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 113742.0000	S.Y.	2.0000 227,484.00	62.50 % 142,177.50	3.2500 369,661.50	62.50 % 142,177.50	3.5000 398,097.00	75.00 % 170,613.00
28	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22 2360.0000	TON	75.0000 177,000.00	-13.33 % -23,600.00	65.0000 153,400.00	53.33 % 94,400.00	110.0000 259,600.00	46.67 % 82,600.00
29	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22 13230.0000	TON	68.0000 899,640.00	13.24 % 119,070.00	77.0000 1,018,710.00	13.24 % 119,070.00	84.0000 1,111,320.00	23.53 % 211,680.00
30	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		49,814.00	0.00 %	49,814.00	0.00 %	49,814.00	0.00 %
31	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		33,208.00	0.00 %	33,208.00	0.00 %	33,208.00	0.00 %
32	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		135,740.00	0.00 %	135,740.00	0.00 %	135,740.00	0.00 %
33	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEAL 2320.0000	L.F.	3.0000 6,960.00	41.67 % 2,900.00	4.2500 9,860.00	53.33 % 3,712.00	4.5000 10,440.00	50.00 % 3,480.00
34	BRIDGE TRANSVERSE JOINT SEAL 570.0000	L.F.	30.0000 17,100.00	6.67 % 1,140.00	32.0000 18,240.00	16.67 % 2,850.00	32.0000 18,240.00	6.67 % 1,140.00
35	SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT CALC		55,800.00	0.00 %	55,800.00	0.00 %	55,800.00	0.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 12A012 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008439 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL4137
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 SR 104 TO 52ND AVE W &
 I-5/220TH ST SW I/C RAMPS - PAVING
 12A012
 PROJECT : IM-0053(963), IM-0054(284)
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 27 2013
 AWARDED ON : Apr 1 2013

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 14282 GALAXY WAY - 98272 PO BOX 247 MONROE WA 982720247 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	CEMEX CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS 6300 GLENWOOD AVE EVERETT, WA 98203-4247 EVERETT WA 982030037 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION										
36	ESC LEAD									
	87.0000	DAY	75.0000	10.0000	-86.67 %	100.0000	33.33 %	100.0000	33.33 %	
			6,525.00	870.00	-5,655.00	8,700.00	2,175.00	8,700.00	2,175.00	
37	INLET PROTECTION									
	104.0000	EACH	100.0000	83.5000	-16.50 %	83.5000	-16.50 %	90.0000	-10.00 %	
			10,400.00	8,684.00	-1,716.00	8,684.00	-1,716.00	9,360.00	-1,040.00	
38	STREET CLEANING									
	350.0000	HR	125.0000	130.0000	4.00 %	130.0000	4.00 %	135.0000	8.00 %	
			43,750.00	45,500.00	1,750.00	45,500.00	1,750.00	47,250.00	3,500.00	
39	WATTLE									
	3640.0000	L.F.	5.0000	4.0000	-20.00 %	4.0000	-20.00 %	4.0000	-20.00 %	
			18,200.00	14,560.00	-3,640.00	14,560.00	-3,640.00	14,560.00	-3,640.00	
40	COMPOST SOCK									
	2590.0000	L.F.	5.0000	7.0000	40.00 %	6.4000	28.00 %	6.0000	20.00 %	
			12,950.00	18,130.00	5,180.00	16,576.00	3,626.00	15,540.00	2,590.00	
41	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			35,000.00	35,000.00		35,000.00		35,000.00		
42	TOPSOIL TYPE A									
	76.0000	C.Y.	40.0000	32.5000	-18.75 %	40.0000	0.00 %	85.0000	112.50 %	
			3,040.00	2,470.00	-570.00	3,040.00	0.00	6,460.00	3,420.00	
43	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND									
	39.0000	S.Y.	15.0000	11.0000	-26.67 %	10.0000	-33.33 %	15.0000	0.00 %	
			585.00	429.00	-156.00	390.00	-195.00	585.00	0.00	
44	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE									
	2989.0000	L.F.	3.0000	3.2000	6.67 %	4.0000	33.33 %	3.0000	0.00 %	
			8,967.00	9,564.80	597.80	11,956.00	2,989.00	8,967.00	0.00	
TRAFFIC										
45	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER									
	426.0000	L.F.	40.0000	25.0000	-37.50 %	125.0000	212.50 %	126.0000	215.00 %	
			17,040.00	10,650.00	-6,390.00	53,250.00	36,210.00	53,676.00	36,636.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 12A012 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008439 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL4137
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 SR 104 TO 52ND AVE W &
 I-5/220TH ST SW I/C RAMPS - PAVING
 12A012
 PROJECT : IM-0053(963), IM-0054(284)
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 27 2013
 AWARDED ON : Apr 1 2013

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 14282 GALAXY WAY - 98272 PO BOX 247 MONROE WA 982720247 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	CEMEX CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS 6300 GLENWOOD AVE EVERETT, WA 98203-4247 EVERETT WA 982030037 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
46	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB									
	6.0000	L.F.	50.0000	22.5000	-55.00 %	184.0000	268.00 %	188.0000	276.00 %	
			300.00	135.00	-165.00	1,104.00	804.00	1,128.00	828.00	
47	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB									
	296.0000	L.F.	40.0000	30.0000	-25.00 %	127.0000	217.50 %	131.0000	227.50 %	
			11,840.00	8,880.00	-2,960.00	37,592.00	25,752.00	38,776.00	26,936.00	
48	PRECAST SLOPED MOUNTABLE CURB									
	191.0000	L.F.	50.0000	50.0000	0.00 %	23.5000	-53.00 %	35.0000	-30.00 %	
			9,550.00	9,550.00	0.00	4,488.50	-5,061.50	6,685.00	-2,865.00	
49	PRECAST DUAL FACED SLOPED MOUNTABLE CURB									
	52.0000	L.F.	40.0000	55.0000	37.50 %	23.5000	-41.25 %	38.0000	-5.00 %	
			2,080.00	2,860.00	780.00	1,222.00	-858.00	1,976.00	-104.00	
50	TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)									
	6.0000	EACH	4,500.0000	500.0000	-88.89 %	8,500.0000	88.89 %	12,000.0000	166.67 %	
			27,000.00	3,000.00	-24,000.00	51,000.00	24,000.00	72,000.00	45,000.00	
51	OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)									
	1250.0000	HR	45.0000	1.0000	-97.78 %	49.0000	8.89 %	50.0000	11.11 %	
			56,250.00	1,250.00	-55,000.00	61,250.00	5,000.00	62,500.00	6,250.00	
52	REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			25,000.00	25,000.00		25,000.00		25,000.00		
53	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	276.0000	EACH	35.0000	48.7000	39.14 %	48.0000	37.14 %	45.0000	28.57 %	
			9,660.00	13,441.20	3,781.20	13,248.00	3,588.00	12,420.00	2,760.00	
54	BARRIER DELINEATOR									
	70.0000	EACH	14.0000	16.2500	16.07 %	24.0000	71.43 %	14.0000	0.00 %	
			980.00	1,137.50	157.50	1,680.00	700.00	980.00	0.00	
55	PAINT LINE									
	49870.0000	L.F.	0.2000	0.1500	-25.00 %	0.2200	10.00 %	0.1500	-25.00 %	
			9,974.00	7,480.50	-2,493.50	10,971.40	997.40	7,480.50	-2,493.50	
56	PROFILED PLASTIC LINE									
	30290.0000	L.F.	0.8000	0.8500	6.25 %	0.6000	-25.00 %	0.7000	-12.50 %	
			24,232.00	25,746.50	1,514.50	18,174.00	-6,058.00	21,203.00	-3,029.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 12A012 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008439 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL4137
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 SR 104 TO 52ND AVE W &
 I-5/220TH ST SW I/C RAMPS - PAVING
 12A012
 PROJECT : IM-0053(963), IM-0054(284)
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 27 2013
 AWARDED ON : Apr 1 2013

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 14282 GALAXY WAY - 98272 PO BOX 247 MONROE WA 982720247 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	CEMEX CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS 6300 GLENWOOD AVE EVERETT, WA 98203-4247 EVERETT WA 982030037 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT				
TRAFFIC											
57	PROFILED PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 30270.0000	L.F.	4.5000 136,215.00	3.3000 99,891.00	-26.67 % -36,324.00	4.5000 136,215.00	0.00 % 0.00	2.5000 75,675.00	-44.44 % -60,540.00		
58	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 1660.0000	S.F.	5.5000 9,130.00	4.0000 6,640.00	-27.27 % -2,490.00	7.0000 11,620.00	27.27 % 2,490.00	3.0000 4,980.00	-45.45 % -4,150.00		
59	PLASTIC STOP LINE 411.0000	L.F.	10.0000 4,110.00	8.0000 3,288.00	-20.00 % -822.00	9.7500 4,007.25	-2.50 % -102.75	6.0000 2,466.00	-40.00 % -1,644.00		
60	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 57.0000	EACH	125.0000 7,125.00	142.0000 8,094.00	13.60 % 969.00	200.0000 11,400.00	60.00 % 4,275.00	105.0000 5,985.00	-16.00 % -1,140.00		
61	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER 36.0000	EACH	70.0000 2,520.00	117.0000 4,212.00	67.14 % 1,692.00	135.0000 4,860.00	92.86 % 2,340.00	85.0000 3,060.00	21.43 % 540.00		
62	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 99.0000	EACH	40.0000 3,960.00	50.0000 4,950.00	25.00 % 990.00	37.0000 3,663.00	-7.50 % -297.00	40.0000 3,960.00	0.00 % 0.00		
63	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1 7.6600	HUND	575.0000 4,404.50	550.0000 4,213.00	-4.35 % -191.50	325.0000 2,489.50	-43.48 % -1,915.00	425.0000 3,255.50	-26.09 % -1,149.00		
64	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 21.5600	HUND	300.0000 6,468.00	575.0000 12,397.00	91.67 % 5,929.00	480.0000 10,348.80	60.00 % 3,880.80	450.0000 9,702.00	50.00 % 3,234.00		
65	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 215700.0000	L.F.	0.2800 60,396.00	0.1800 38,826.00	-35.71 % -21,570.00	0.3000 64,710.00	7.14 % 4,314.00	0.4000 86,280.00	42.86 % 25,884.00		
66	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM SUA 2822 L.S.		11,000.00	16,700.00	51.82 % 5,700.00	16,000.00	45.45 % 5,000.00	15,000.00	36.36 % 4,000.00		
67	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM SUA 1166 - NB L.S.		12,000.00	16,700.00	39.17 % 4,700.00	16,000.00	33.33 % 4,000.00	15,000.00	25.00 % 3,000.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 12A012 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008439 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL4137
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 SR 104 TO 52ND AVE W &
 I-5/220TH ST SW I/C RAMPS - PAVING
 12A012
 PROJECT : IM-0053(963), IM-0054(284)
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 27 2013
 AWARDED ON : Apr 1 2013

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 14282 GALAXY WAY - 98272 PO BOX 247 MONROE WA 982720247 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	CEMEX CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS 6300 GLENWOOD AVE EVERETT, WA 98203-4247 EVERETT WA 982030037 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
TRAFFIC									
68	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM SUA 1166 - SB	L.S.			47.37 %		42.11 %		31.58 %
			19,000.00	28,000.00	9,000.00	27,000.00	8,000.00	25,000.00	6,000.00
69	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM SUA 2822	L.S.			-8.16 %		-10.20 %		-18.37 %
			49,000.00	45,000.00	-4,000.00	44,000.00	-5,000.00	40,000.00	-9,000.00
70	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM SUA 1166 - NB	L.S.			-2.78 %		-2.22 %		-11.11 %
			36,000.00	35,000.00	-1,000.00	35,200.00	-800.00	32,000.00	-4,000.00
71	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM SUA 1166 - SB	L.S.			-7.35 %		-8.82 %		-11.76 %
			34,000.00	31,500.00	-2,500.00	31,000.00	-3,000.00	30,000.00	-4,000.00
72	LOOP REPLACEMENT TYPE R1								
	40.0000 EACH		900.0000	725.0000	-19.44 %	700.0000	-22.22 %	850.0000	-5.56 %
			36,000.00	29,000.00	-7,000.00	28,000.00	-8,000.00	34,000.00	-2,000.00
73	LOOP REPLACEMENT TYPE R2								
	10.0000 EACH		1,350.0000	1,350.0000	0.00 %	1,300.0000	-3.70 %	1,200.0000	-11.11 %
			13,500.00	13,500.00	0.00	13,000.00	-500.00	12,000.00	-1,500.00
74	LOOP REPLACEMENT TYPE WR								
	11.0000 EACH		1,500.0000	1,200.0000	-20.00 %	1,100.0000	-26.67 %	1,000.0000	-33.33 %
			16,500.00	13,200.00	-3,300.00	12,100.00	-4,400.00	11,000.00	-5,500.00
75	LEAD-IN CONDUIT STUB-OUT REPLACEMENT								
	61.0000 EACH		150.0000	110.0000	-26.67 %	110.0000	-26.67 %	200.0000	33.33 %
			9,150.00	6,710.00	-2,440.00	6,710.00	-2,440.00	12,200.00	3,050.00
76	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN								
	984.0000 HR		3.0000	2.0000	-33.33 %	4.5000	50.00 %	3.5000	16.67 %
			2,952.00	1,968.00	-984.00	4,428.00	1,476.00	3,444.00	492.00
77	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN								
	1560.0000 HR		3.0000	7.0000	133.33 %	8.0000	166.67 %	9.5000	216.67 %
			4,680.00	10,920.00	6,240.00	12,480.00	7,800.00	14,820.00	10,140.00
78	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL								
	L.S.				-23.60 %		-30.00 %		-40.00 %
			50,000.00	38,200.00	-11,800.00	35,000.00	-15,000.00	30,000.00	-20,000.00

PS&E JOB NO : 12A012 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008439 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL4137
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 SR 104 TO 52ND AVE W &
 I-5/220TH ST SW I/C RAMPS - PAVING
 12A012
 PROJECT : IM-0053(963), IM-0054(284)
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 27 2013
 AWARDED ON : Apr 1 2013

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 14282 GALAXY WAY - 98272 PO BOX 247 MONROE WA 982720247 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	CEMEX CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS 6300 GLENWOOD AVE EVERETT, WA 98203-4247 EVERETT WA 982030037 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
79	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS									
	240.0000	HR	50.0000	32.00 %	66.0000	32.00 %	49.0000	-2.00 %	44.0000	-12.00 %
			12,000.00		15,840.00		11,760.00		10,560.00	
80	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR									
	1856.0000	HR	52.0000	30.77 %	68.0000	30.77 %	49.0000	-5.77 %	50.0000	-3.85 %
			96,512.00		126,208.00		90,944.00		92,800.00	
81	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									
		L.S.		-80.52 %		-80.52 %		29.87 %		-67.53 %
			46,200.00		9,000.00		60,000.00		15,000.00	
82	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	516.0000	S.F.	15.0000	-26.67 %	11.0000	-26.67 %	12.0000	-20.00 %	11.0000	-26.67 %
			7,740.00		5,676.00		6,192.00		5,676.00	
83	PLASTIC HOV LANE SYMBOL									
	27.0000	EACH	150.0000	83.33 %	275.0000	83.33 %	135.0000	-10.00 %	215.0000	43.33 %
			4,050.00		7,425.00		3,645.00		5,805.00	
84	PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL									
		L.S.		-62.50 %		-62.50 %		-37.50 %		-6.25 %
			16,000.00		6,000.00		10,000.00		15,000.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
85	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL									
	97.0000	C.Y.	25.0000	-82.00 %	4.5000	-82.00 %	10.0000	-60.00 %	40.0000	60.00 %
			2,425.00		436.50		970.00		3,880.00	
86	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B									
	565.0000	S.F.	5.0000	-80.00 %	1.0000	-80.00 %	5.0000	0.00 %	10.0000	100.00 %
			2,825.00		565.00		2,825.00		5,650.00	
87	CURE BOX									
		L.S.		170.00 %		170.00 %		400.00 %		50.00 %
			1,000.00		2,700.00		5,000.00		1,500.00	
88	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE									
	4.0000	EACH	350.0000	48.57 %	520.0000	48.57 %	1,000.0000	185.71 %	500.0000	42.86 %
			1,400.00		2,080.00		4,000.00		2,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 12A012 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008439 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL4137
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 SR 104 TO 52ND AVE W &
 I-5/220TH ST SW I/C RAMPS - PAVING
 12A012
 PROJECT : IM-0053(963), IM-0054(284)
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 27 2013
 AWARDED ON : Apr 1 2013

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 14282 GALAXY WAY - 98272 PO BOX 247 MONROE WA 982720247 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	CEMEX CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS 6300 GLENWOOD AVE EVERETT, WA 98203-4247 EVERETT WA 982030037 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
89	STRUCTURE SURVEYING	L.S.		40.00 %		23.33 %				33.33 %
			3,000.00		4,200.00		1,200.00		3,700.00	
90	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER									
	42.0000	EACH	500.0000	-40.00 %	300.0000	-35.00 %	325.0000	-35.00 %	350.0000	-30.00 %
			21,000.00		12,600.00		-8,400.00		13,650.00	
									-7,350.00	
91	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK									
	140.0000	S.Y.	90.0000	-33.33 %	60.0000	-33.33 %	335.0000	272.22 %	345.0000	283.33 %
			12,600.00		8,400.00		-4,200.00		46,900.00	
									34,300.00	
92	ASPHALT CONC. SIDEWALK									
	32.0000	S.Y.	60.0000	86.67 %	112.0000	86.67 %	58.0000	-3.33 %	45.0000	-25.00 %
			1,920.00		3,584.00		1,664.00		1,856.00	
									-64.00	
93	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PERPENDICULAR A MODIFIED									
	2.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	11.67 %	1,675.0000	11.67 %	6,450.0000	330.00 %	6,660.0000	344.00 %
			3,000.00		3,350.00		350.00		12,900.00	
									9,900.00	
94	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PERPENDICULAR B									
	1.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	23.33 %	1,850.0000	23.33 %	6,450.0000	330.00 %	6,660.0000	344.00 %
			1,500.00		1,850.00		350.00		6,450.00	
									4,950.00	
95	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE SINGLE DIRECTION A									
	2.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	11.67 %	1,675.0000	11.67 %	6,450.0000	330.00 %	6,660.0000	344.00 %
			3,000.00		3,350.00		350.00		12,900.00	
									9,900.00	
96	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALELL A									
	3.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	6.67 %	1,600.0000	6.67 %	6,450.0000	330.00 %	6,660.0000	344.00 %
			4,500.00		4,800.00		300.00		19,350.00	
									14,850.00	
97	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALELL A MODIFIED									
	1.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	23.33 %	1,850.0000	23.33 %	6,450.0000	330.00 %	6,660.0000	344.00 %
			1,500.00		1,850.00		350.00		6,450.00	
									4,950.00	
98	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALELL B									
	4.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	6.67 %	1,600.0000	6.67 %	6,450.0000	330.00 %	6,660.0000	344.00 %
			6,000.00		6,400.00		400.00		25,800.00	
									19,800.00	
99	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE									
	26.0000	S.F.	60.0000	-36.67 %	38.0000	-36.67 %	63.0000	5.00 %	64.5000	7.50 %
			1,560.00		988.00		-572.00		1,638.00	
									78.00	
									1,677.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 12A012 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008439 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL4137
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 SR 104 TO 52ND AVE W &
 I-5/220TH ST SW I/C RAMPS - PAVING
 12A012
 PROJECT : IM-0053(963), IM-0054(284)
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 27 2013
 AWARDED ON : Apr 1 2013

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 14282 GALAXY WAY - 98272 PO BOX 247 MONROE WA 982720247 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	CEMEX CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS 6300 GLENWOOD AVE EVERETT, WA 98203-4247 EVERETT WA 982030037 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
100	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE									
	3.0000	EACH	550.0000	1,000.0000	81.82 %	1,000.0000	81.82 %	500.0000	-9.09 %	
			1,650.00	3,000.00	1,350.00	3,000.00	1,350.00	1,500.00	-150.00	
101	ADJUST MANHOLE									
	14.0000	EACH	400.0000	465.0000	16.25 %	740.0000	85.00 %	700.0000	75.00 %	
			5,600.00	6,510.00	910.00	10,360.00	4,760.00	9,800.00	4,200.00	
102	ADJUST CATCH BASIN									
	86.0000	EACH	500.0000	465.0000	-7.00 %	535.0000	7.00 %	500.0000	0.00 %	
			43,000.00	39,990.00	-3,010.00	46,010.00	3,010.00	43,000.00	0.00	
103	LOCKING SOLID METAL COVER AND FRAME FOR CATCH BASIN									
	1.0000	EACH	650.0000	700.0000	7.69 %	325.0000	-50.00 %	350.0000	-46.15 %	
			650.00	700.00	50.00	325.00	-325.00	350.00	-300.00	
104	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE									
		L.S.			50.00 %		400.00 %		400.00 %	
			1,000.00	1,500.00	500.00	5,000.00	4,000.00	5,000.00	4,000.00	
105	ADJUST VALVE BOX									
	4.0000	EACH	350.0000	360.0000	2.86 %	425.0000	21.43 %	425.0000	21.43 %	
			1,400.00	1,440.00	40.00	1,700.00	300.00	1,700.00	300.00	
106	ADJUSTING EXISTING JUNCTION BOX									
	39.0000	EACH	100.0000	325.0000	225.00 %	750.0000	650.00 %	375.0000	275.00 %	
			3,900.00	12,675.00	8,775.00	29,250.00	25,350.00	14,625.00	10,725.00	
107	FORCE ACCOUNT FOR POTHOLING									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00		
108	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		
109	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
110	MINOR CHANGE									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 03/13/2013
TIME: 15:28

PS&E JOB NO : 12A012 REVISION NO :
CONTRACT NO : 008439 REGION NO : 1
VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL4137
HWY : SR 005
TITLE : I-5
SR 104 TO 52ND AVE W &
I-5/220TH ST SW I/C RAMPS - PAVING
12A012
PROJECT : IM-0053(963), IM-0054(284)
COUNTY(S) : KING, SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 27 2013
AWARDED ON : Apr 1 2013

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 14282 GALAXY WAY - 98272 PO BOX 247 MONROE WA 982720247 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	CEMEX CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS 6300 GLENWOOD AVE EVERETT, WA 98203-4247 EVERETT WA 982030037 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
111	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	3,000.00	-83.33 %	500.00	-83.33 %	1,500.00	-50.00 %	
112	REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	L.S.	10,000.00	110.00 %	21,000.00	100.00 %	25,000.00	150.00 %	
113	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	-100.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$3,352,800.00</u>	8.10%	<u>\$3,624,239.33</u>	18.14%	<u>\$4,010,253.70</u>	19.61%	3RD BIDDER REJECTED
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$3,352,800.00</u>	8.10%	<u>\$3,624,239.33</u>	18.14%	<u>\$4,010,253.70</u>	19.61%	3RD BIDDER REJECTED